
Period of: December 2020

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$96,756

$341,623

$438,379

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$79,857

$32,292

$279,576

Total Non-MVF Tax $397,426

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$438,379

$397,426

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$61,888,620

$22,677,699

$84,566,319$84,566,319

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

250,105,937

98,576,786

Other 33,013,002

381,695,725

01/21/21

Gross Gasoline Gallons 200,286,796

1.35% Allowance Gallons 1,352,196

Net Gasoline Gallons 198,934,600

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,303,703

Diesel Fuel Gallons 73,390,611

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 274,981,110

200,286,796

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $5,701$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

December 2020

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

9

0

6

55

2

0

1

$2,701

$0

$18,854

$73,953

$1,024

$0

$225

$152,790

$14,742

$2,842

$0

$0

$161,548

$9,700

70

28

5

19

0

0

17

01/21/21

116,372,302

200,286,796

8,740

0

75,303

243,529

3,314

727

9,199

494,466

31,392

47,710

0

0

522,810

83,914,494

8,740

0

4,092

222,599

3,314

727

8,082

494,466

31,392

8,001

0

0

485,989

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,117

0

0

39,709

0

0

36,821

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20,930

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,330,943

0

0

0

0

0

71,211

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



01/21/21

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF DECEMBER 2020

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$84,466,060

$438,379

$84,027,681

$79,857

$84,107,538

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

200,286,796

73,390,611

1,303,703

274,981,110

1,330,943

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2020 THRU DECEMBER 2020

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$527,271,821

$3,400,987

$523,870,834

$544,184

$524,415,018

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,271,017,212

437,294,840

8,477,882

1,716,789,934

9,069,723

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$2,701

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR DECEMBER 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

December 2020

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$18,854

$73,953

$1,024

$0

$225

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$96,756

9

0

6

55

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

73

July 2020 thru

December 2020

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

01/21/21

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$6,859

$0

$88,883

$208,482

$19,570

$0

$146,379

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$470,172

32

0

21

289

15

0

198

0

0

0

0

0

555

$152,790

$0

$0

$9,700

$14,742

$0

$0

$2,842

$0

$0

$0

$161,548

$341,623

70

0

0

28

5

0

0

19

0

0

0

17

139

$1,319,341

$0

$0

$243,777

$107,686

$0

$0

$55,200

$0

$912

$0

$1,203,899

$2,930,815

483

0

0

207

33

0

0

114

0

3

0

126

966

$155,491

$0

$18,854

$83,653

$15,766

$0

$225

$2,842

$0

$0

$0

$161,548

$438,379

$1,326,200

$0

$88,883

$452,259

$127,255

$0

$146,379

$55,200

$0

$912

$0

$1,203,899

$3,400,987

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


