Period of:	December 2020		01/21/21
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		01/21/21
Total Refunds			
Users		\$96,756	
Vendors		\$341,623	
Total Refu	nds	\$438,379	\$438,379
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$79,857	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$32,292	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$279,576	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5,701	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$397,426	\$397,426
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$61,888,620	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$22,677,699	
Total MVF	Tax	\$84,566,319	\$84,566,319
Petroleum Inspect:	ion Eco Collega		
Gasoline	Ion ree Gallons	250,105,937	
Diesel		98,576,786	
Other		33,013,002	
Total PI Fee Gallons		3370137002	381,695,725
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	198,934,600	
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	1,352,196	
Gross Gasoline Ga	llons	200,286,796	200,286,796
Alternate Fuel Ga	llons		1,303,703
Diesel Fuel Gallor	ns		73,390,611
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Gallons		274,981,110

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
December 2020		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	116,372,302					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	200,286,796	83,914,494				
Agriculture	[Refund]	8,740	8,740	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		75,303	4,092	0	0	71,211	0
Industrial & Commercial		243,529	222,599	0	0	20,930	0
Urban Mass		3,314	3,314	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		727	727	0	0	0	0
Federal		9,199	8,082	1,117	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		494,466	494,466	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		31,392	31,392	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		47,710	8,001	39,709	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americar	ns [Refund]	522,810	485,989	36,821	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable)

1,330,943

	User Cl	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	9	\$2,701
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	6	\$18,854
Miscellaneous	55	\$73 , 953
Urban Mass	2	\$1,024
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	1	\$225

	Vendor Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount	
Federal	19	\$2,842	
Off Road Farm	70	\$152,790	
Off Road Non-Farm	28	\$9,700	
Mass Transit	5	\$14,742	
Aviation	0	\$0	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	
Native Americans	17	\$161,548	

01/21/21

Tax Reported

Taxable

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$84,466,060 \$438,379
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$84,027,681
General Aviation Fuel	\$79 , 857
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$84,107,538
Gallons	
Gasoline	200,286,796
Diesel	73,390,611
Alternate Fuel	1,303,703
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	274,981,110
General Aviation Fuel	1,330,943

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2020 THRU DECEMBER 2020

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$527,271,821
Less: Tax Refunds	\$3,400,987
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$523,870,834
General Aviation Fuel	\$544,184
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$524,415,018
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,271,017,212
Diesel	437,294,840
Alternate Fuel	8,477,882
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,716,789,934
General Aviation Fuel	9,069,723
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	01/21/21

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

FOR DECEMBER 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

	User Claims	Vendor Claims			
					December 2020
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	9	\$2,701	70	\$152,790	\$155 , 491
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	6	\$18,854	0	\$0	\$18,854
Miscellaneous	55	\$73 , 953	28	\$9,700	\$83,653
Urban Mass Transit	2	\$1,024	5	\$14,742	\$15 , 766
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	1	\$225	0	\$0	\$225
Federal	0	\$0	19	\$2,842	\$2,842
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	17	\$161 , 548	\$161,548
Total	73	\$96 , 756	139	\$341,623	\$438,379

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor	Vendor Claims	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2020 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		December 2020
Agriculture	32	\$6,859	483	\$1,319,341	\$1,326,200
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Waste Management	21	\$88,883	0	\$ O	\$88,883
Miscellaneous	289	\$208,482	207	\$243,777	\$452,259
Urban Mass Transit	15	\$19 , 570	33	\$107,686	\$127,255
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Taxicabs	198	\$146,379	0	\$ O	\$146,379
Federal	0	\$0	114	\$55 , 200	\$55 , 200
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	3	\$912	\$912
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	126	\$1,203,899	\$1,203,899
Total	555	\$470,172	966	\$2,930,815	\$3,400,987